
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1691
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
MAHA DALIT AND MOST BACKWARD CLASSES COMMISSION
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to establish "Maha Dalit and most Backward Classes" Commission to study/welfare of these communities, on the line of steps taken by the Government of Bihar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the measures/action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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